



\$~ 28, 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8056/2017

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NDMC & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vikram Sobti, Ms.Shweta
Kakkad, Ms.Shruti Gupta &
Mr.Mehul Parti, Advs. for R-2

+ W.P.(C) 8064/2017

SAAB INDIA TECHNOLOGIES (P) LTD AND ANR..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: Mr.A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vikram Sobti, Ms.Shweta
Kakkad, Ms.Shruti Gupta &
Mr.Mehul Parti, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

20.02.2018

Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner to which no objection has been given by the respondents.

The record shows that despite opportunity, counter affidavit has



not been filed. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavits. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 24.05.2018.

FEBRUARY 20, 2018
gm

REKHA PALLI, J