



\$~54 to 88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8056/2017**

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

..... Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

- + W.P.(C) 8067/2017
- + W.P.(C) 8264/2017, W.P.(C) 384/2018 & CM APPL. 1619/2018
- + W.P.(C) 12716/2018, W.P.(C) 461/2018 & CM APPL. 1999/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1116/2018 & CM APPL. 4664/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1237/2018 & CM APPL. 5129/2018
- + W.P.(C) 2039/2018, W.P.(C) 2626/2018
- + W.P.(C) 479/2018, W.P.(C) 528/2018 & CM APPL. 2243/2018
- + W.P.(C) 621/2018 & CM APPL. 2705/2018
- + W.P.(C) 661/2018 & CM APPL. 2890/2018
- + W.P.(C) 670/2018 & CM APPL. 2903/2018
- + W.P.(C) 759/2018 & CM APPL. 3184/2018
- + W.P.(C) 491/2018 & CM APPL. 2122/2018
- + W.P.(C) 554/2018 & CM APPL. 2344/2018
- + W.P.(C) 555/2018 & CM APPL. 2346/2018
- + W.P.(C) 598/2018 & CM APPL. 2647/2018
- + W.P.(C) 765/2018 & CM APPL. 3208/2018
- + W.P.(C) 785/2018 & CM APPL. 3366/2018
- + W.P.(C) 806/2018 & CM APPL. 3457/2018
- + W.P.(C) 808/2018 & CM APPL. 3461/2018
- + W.P.(C) 809/2018 & CM APPL. 3463/2018
- + W.P.(C) 885/2018, W.P.(C) 966/2018 & CM APPL. 4062/2018
- + W.P.(C) 999/2018 & CM APPL. 4184/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1096/2018 & CM APPL. 4588/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1109/2018 & CM APPL. 4631/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1547/2018 & CM APPL. 6339/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1555/2018, W.P.(C) 1969/2018 & CM APPL. 8107/2018
- + W.P.(C) 2087/2018 & CM APPL. 8673/2018
- + W.P.(C) 3746/2018



Appearance:-

For Petitioner:-

Ms. Anindya Bhan, Mr. Yudhweer Rawal and Ms. Akshita Katoch
Advocates in Item Nos. 59 to 62, 64, 66 to 70, 73 to 83, 85 & 86.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv. with Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Mr. Shubhranshu
Padhi, Mr. Manu Agarwal and Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocates in Item No.
55, 71 & 72.

Mr. S. Sharma, Adv. in item no. 71.

Mr. Shiv Sapra, and Mr. Vishal Singh, Advocates in Item No. 56 & 63

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Advocate in Item Nos. 65 & 87.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocate in Item No. 84.

For Respondent:-

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC with Mr. Ashwin Kataria & Mr. Garvit Solanki,
Advocates for NDMC in item nos. 54 to 88.

Mr. Shiv Sapra, and Mr. Vishal Singh, Advocates in Item Nos. 54, 55, 57,
58, 59, 86, 88.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

1. There is request for adjournment on behalf of some of the petitioners and NDMC. While acceding to the same, the Court directs the petitioners to file issue-wise convenience compilation enclosing relevant documents besides the written submissions.
2. Let the NDMC to also place on record the written submissions alongwith relevant decisions.
3. Let the aforesaid exercise be completed within a period of four weeks from today.



4. List on 21st November, 2024.
5. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

p'ma